RESOLUTION NO. 2014-030 RESOLUTION TO APPROVE ESTABLISHING THE POSITION OF CITY COMMUNICATON COORDINATOR AND ADDING 1.0 FULL TIME EQUIVALENT (FTE) TO COMMUNITY RESOURCES BUDGETED HEADCOUNT

WHEREAS, the need for public services provided within the City of Rapid City changes over time and to ensure that important information is shared effectively and efficiently throughout the City of Rapid City, Community Resources has requested that the position of City Communication Coordinator be established and added to the existing Compensation Plan; and

WHEREAS, the duties and responsibilities of the position have been evaluated by the City's Compensation Committee utilizing the Factor Evaluation System (FES) to establish the appropriate placement on the City of Rapid City pay scales.

WHEREAS, the Community Resources Department has requested that an additional 1.0 FTE be added to the Department's budgeted headcount in order to provide the needed services of a City Communication Coordinator; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Rapid City that the position of City Communication Coordinator is hereby created and placed within the current compensation scales as follows:

		Salary Range		
Job Title City Communication Coordin	Pay Scale nator Non-Union	Grade 19	Min \$45,079	Max \$69,465
BE IT FURTHER RESC authorize the Community adding a City Communico	•	•	•	•
Dated this day	of, 201	4		
	CITY (OF RAPID CITY		
	MAYC	 DR		
ATTEST:				
Finance Officer				

(SEAL)